

## Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 11201 N. McKinley Drive Tampa, FL 33612-6456 MIKE DEW SECRETARY

October 15, 2018

David D. Fechter, AICP, CPPB Contract Services Supervisor Public Works Department 14 S Fort Harrison Avenue, 4<sup>th</sup> floor Clearwater, FL 33756

RE: Local Agency Program (LAP) Supplemental Agreement

62<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Sidewalk from 62<sup>nd</sup> St N to E of 58<sup>th</sup> St N FPN: 438022 1 38 01 Contract Number: G0O58

Dear Mr. Fechter:

The Local Agency Program (LAP) Supplemental Agreement for the above referenced project was executed October 12, 2018 and is attached to this cover.

If you have any questions, please call me at (813) 975-6428.

Sincerely

Tamara Perez

Local Programs Coordinator tamara.perez@dot.state.fl.us

/tp

**ENCLOSURE** 

cc: Linda Mitchell, Accounting Services Supervisor; Steve Drum, Federal Aid

Coordinator

## DocuSign Envelope ID: 726C5A8F-F258-4D67-82DA-12FE7ECA3E81 PARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

Page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.	FEDERAL ID NO. D717 052B	(FAIN)
CONTRACT NO. G0058	FEDERAL AWAR 8/22/2017	D DATE
FPN 438022 1 38 01	LOCAL AGENCY 055200216	DUNS NO.
The Florida Department of Transportation and Pinellas County the original Agreement entered into and executed on August 24, 2017 provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in ef supplement.		desires to supplement as identified above. All sly modified by this
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as	follows:	
PROJECT DESCRIPTION	V	
Name 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue Sidewalk	Length 0.629 N	MI
Termini from 62 <sup>nd</sup> St N to E of 58 <sup>th</sup> St N		

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

This supplemental agreement will amend the original Description of Work by reducing the project length. Design a 5' wide sidewalk on the south side of 62<sup>nd</sup> Ave North from 62<sup>nd</sup> St North to E of 58<sup>th</sup> St North. The County will be responsible for the design cost of intersection improvements on 62<sup>nd</sup> Avenue North & 58<sup>th</sup> Street North. The design shall be performed in accordance with all applicable Department procedures, guidelines, manuals, standards, and directives as described in the Department's Local Agency Program Manual.

## DocuSign Envelope ID: 726C5A8F-F258-4D67-82DA-12FE7ECA3E81 'ARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

**FPN** 

438022 1 38 01

Page 2 of 3

TYPE OF WORK By Fiscal Year
Planning   FY:
FY:
FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: Total Planning Cost \$0.00 \$0
FY: FY: FY: FY: Total Planning Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00  Project Development & Environment (PD&E) FY:
PY   Total Planning Cost
Total Planning Cost \$0.00 \$0.0
Project Development & Environment (PD&E)         FY           FY:         FY:           FY:         FY:           FY:         FY:           FY:         FY:           FY:         FY:           FY:         S0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Design         FY:         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$133.290           FY:         FY: </td
Environment (PD&E) FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: Total PD&E Cost \$0.00 \$0.
FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: Total PD&E Cost \$0.00 \$0.0
FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: Total PD&E Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00  Design FY:
FY: FY: FY: Total PD&E Cost \$0.00 \$0
FY:     Total PD&E Cost    \$0.00    \$0.
Total PD&E Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133.290 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133.290 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133.290 \$0.00
Design FY: 2018 \$133,290.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133,290 FY:
Design
FY:
FY: FY: FY: FY:  Total Design Cost \$133,290.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133,290  Right-of-Way FY:
FY: FY: FY:  Total Design Cost \$133,290,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133,290  Right-of-Way FY:
FY:     Total Design Cost \$133,290.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133,290  Right-of-Way FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: Total Right-of-Way Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00  Construction FY:
Total Design Cost \$133,290.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$133,290  Right-of-Way FY:
Right-of-Way
FY:
FY: FY: FY: FY: FY:  Total Right-of-Way Cost \$0.00 \$0.
FY: FY: FY:  Total Right-of-Way Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0  Construction FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY: FY:
FY:
FY:
Total Right-of-Way Cost \$0.00
Construction
FY:
FY: FY: FY: FY: FY:
FY:
FY:
FY:
Total Construction Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
70.00
Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEI)
FY:
FY: FY:
FY:
FY:
FY:
Total CEI Cost \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Total Construction & CEI Costs \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

**AGENCY Pinellas County** 

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Mark S. Woodard

Title: County Administrator

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Richard Moss By:

Name: Richard Moss, P.E.

Title: Director of Transportation Development

Date: \_\_\_\_ 10/12/2018 | 2:32 PM EDT

Legal Review:

Martin D. Hernandez

APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

By Joseph 4 morrisse Aftorney